
1

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & PLANNING

De Minimis Waivers for the period April 1 – April 30, 2017

Disclaimer: The Ministry of Finance & Planning wishes to advise that the Waivers described below indicate approved but not necessarily ut ilized waivers. Additionally, the amounts
waived are estimates derived from the values provided the Applicants which in some instances do not necessarily include the cost of shipping, insurance etc. The Ministry assumes

no responsibility for any errors made in describing these transactions.

Date
Tariff

Heading Applicant Brief Description of Items CET WAIVED
SCT
WAIVED Income Tax

GCT
WAIVED PAYE

STAMP
DUTY WAIVED

TRANSFER
TAX  WAIVED

PROPERTY
TAX WAIVED TOTAL

1-Apr-17 n/a Jamaica Mortgage Bank shelter bonds - - - - - 1,094,000.00 - - 1,094,000.00

2-Apr-17 Michael Thakur
Senior Technical Advisor -
Income tax & education tax relief - - 870,011.18 - - - - - 870,011.18

3-Apr-17
Garfield Coke Management Company
for Jaheel Hyde 2017 Honda HR-V - 867,593.52 - - - - - 867,593.52

3-Apr-17
Minister of Economic Growth & Job
Creation re-transfer tax of property - - - - - - 450,010.00 450,010.00

3-Apr-17 St. Jago Farm Supplies 800kg mombasa seeds - - - 430,633.39 - - - - 430,633.39

6-Apr-17
Hope Zoo Preservation Foundation
Limited

purchase of two 2017 Honda TRX
Bike 304979.184 - - 301929.3922 - - - - 606908.5762

6-Apr-17
Minister of Economic Growth & Job
Creation re-transfer tax of property - - - - - - 180,010.00 - 180,010.00

6-Apr-17 Mrs. Jennifer Hector 2011 Audi Q5 433,776.00 - - 429,438.00 - - - - 863,214.00
7-Apr-17 Mr. Aubrey McNaughton 2016 Dodge Ram 389,760.00 - - - - - - - 389,760.00
11-Apr-
17 Ms. Sharon Andrea Carey 2017 Toyota Hilux - 832,731.12 - - - - - - 832,731.12
11-Apr-
17 Mr. Gladstone Jackson Oxygen concentrators 38,954.13 - - 70,701.75 - - - - 109,655.88
12-Apr-
17 MRB Trading 2017 Toyota Hilux 734,244.36 - - 726,901.91 - - - - 1,461,146.27
28-Apr-
17 Kay-ann Scarlett-Thompson 2009 Nissan Tiida - 334,627.20 - - - - - - 334,627.20

28-Apr-
17 Ronald A. Robinson

2017 Toyota Landcruiser
***** Change - 480,616.50 - 550,830.47 - - - - 1,031,446.97

28-Apr-
17 Audley Smith property tax - - - - - - - 138,850.00 138,850.00

Total 1,511,953.67 1,682,837.22 870,011.18 2,900,194.91 - 1,094,000.00 630,020.00 138,850.00 9,660,598.11


